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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 382

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 26 JULY 2019
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 7-2019)

382. Mr A G Whitfield (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

What was the total budget allocation to (a) the provincial departments of safety and security and (b) support Community Police Fora and Neighbourhood Watch programmes in each province in the (i) 2014-15, (ii) 2015-16, (iii) 2016-17, (iv) 2017-18, (v) 2018-19 and (vi} 2019-20 financial years?
NW1354E

REPLY:

(a}(b)(i) to (vi)

The provincial departments responsible for safety and security are funded from the Division of Revenue Act, which directs funding to Provincial Governments. The SAPS is, therefore, not in a position to provide this information.

Reply to question 382 recommended/not recommended


GENERAL
NATIONAL  COMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
KJ SITOLE (SOEG)
Date: 2019/08/07

Reply to question 382 approved 


GENERAL BH CELE (MP)
MINISTER OF POLICE
Date: 13/08/2019
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